
Grand View (5-2, 1-1) -vs- Baker (4-2, 0-1)
11/26/22 at Baldwin City, Kan.

 
 

 
 
Grand View 66

Baker 59

Date: 11/26/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Baldwin City, Kan.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grand View 15 16 13 22 66
Baker 16 12 13 18 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lauren Conrey * 36 5-12 4-9 3-5 1-5 6 1 4 1 1 6 17
40 Ella Larsen * 25 5-12 2-4 3-5 3-7 10 3 2 2 0 2 15
04 Ellie Rengstorf * 34 4-7 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 3 4 1 3 11
34 Isabel Gscheidle * 31 3-10 0-3 2-3 2-7 9 3 0 3 0 1 8
10 Madyln Danner * 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Gossling 20 2-6 1-2 5-8 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 0 10
03 Rachel Leerar 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
14 Kaylyn Meyers 20 0-3 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Colby Burt 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Amanda Chizek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-58 9-25 17-27 9-29 38 19 10 13 2 13 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 9-25   36.0 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 12 4th-
04:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sophia Barrett * 34 9-17 1-2 4-7 2-7 9 1 3 4 1 1 23
03 Ainsley Tolson * 34 5-8 2-2 5-7 0-5 5 4 4 1 0 1 17
10 Leah Van Weelden * 20 3-8 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 6
21 Macey Frost * 26 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brooke Habeck * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
33 Emma Cunningham 29 5-8 0-0 1-4 2-5 7 2 0 6 4 0 11
15 Emmery Joseph 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
00 Hayley Numrich 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0
01 Chassidy Weathers 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
11 Emina Hadzihusejnovic 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
31 Marta Konczalska 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alena Dobryakova 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 22-51 3-12 12-24 4-24 28 24 10 20 6 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 3-12   25.0 % 12-24   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-08:32



1st Box Score
Grand View 15

Baker 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lauren Conrey 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 3
40 Ella Larsen 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
4 Ellie Rengstorf 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
34 Isabel Gscheidle 9 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Madyln Danner 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Gossling 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Rachel Leerar 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Kaylyn Meyers 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Colby Burt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Amanda Chizek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 3-9 4-6 2-5 7 5 4 5 0 4 15
28.6 % 33.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sophia Barrett 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
3 Ainsley Tolson 7 3-5 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
10 Leah Van Weelden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
21 Macey Frost 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brooke Habeck 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Emma Cunningham 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5
15 Emmery Joseph 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Hayley Numrich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chassidy Weathers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Emina Hadzihusejnovic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
31 Marta Konczalska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alena Dobryakova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-11 1-2 3-7 0-7 7 6 4 6 1 3 16
54.5 % 50.0 % 42.9 %



2nd Box Score
Grand View 16

Baker 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lauren Conrey 9 2-3 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 2 6
40 Ella Larsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ellie Rengstorf 10 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 1 7
34 Isabel Gscheidle 6 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Madyln Danner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Gossling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Rachel Leerar 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kaylyn Meyers 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
32 Colby Burt 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Amanda Chizek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 2-5 4-6 2-7 9 2 3 4 1 4 16
35.7 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sophia Barrett 9 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
3 Ainsley Tolson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Leah Van Weelden 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Macey Frost 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooke Habeck 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Emma Cunningham 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 2 0 2
15 Emmery Joseph 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hayley Numrich 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
1 Chassidy Weathers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emina Hadzihusejnovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Marta Konczalska 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alena Dobryakova 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-13 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 6 2 7 2 2 12
46.2 % 0.0 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Grand View 13

Baker 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lauren Conrey 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
40 Ella Larsen 10 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 Ellie Rengstorf 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Isabel Gscheidle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Madyln Danner 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Gossling 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Rachel Leerar 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Kaylyn Meyers 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colby Burt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Amanda Chizek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-6 1-2 3-7 10 5 1 2 0 2 13
31.3 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sophia Barrett 8 2-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Ainsley Tolson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Leah Van Weelden 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Macey Frost 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooke Habeck 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Emma Cunningham 8 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Emmery Joseph 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
0 Hayley Numrich 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chassidy Weathers 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Emina Hadzihusejnovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Marta Konczalska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alena Dobryakova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-12 1-2 4-6 2-7 9 3 3 4 0 2 13
33.3 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Grand View 22

Baker 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lauren Conrey 10 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 4
40 Ella Larsen 10 2-4 1-1 3-5 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 8
4 Ellie Rengstorf 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 1 2
34 Isabel Gscheidle 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Madyln Danner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Gossling 8 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Rachel Leerar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kaylyn Meyers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colby Burt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Amanda Chizek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 2-5 8-13 2-10 12 7 2 2 1 3 22
42.9 % 40.0 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sophia Barrett 10 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 7
3 Ainsley Tolson 9 1-1 1-1 4-6 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 7
10 Leah Van Weelden 8 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Macey Frost 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooke Habeck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emma Cunningham 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
15 Emmery Joseph 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hayley Numrich 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chassidy Weathers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emina Hadzihusejnovic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
31 Marta Konczalska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alena Dobryakova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-6 5-10 1-6 7 9 1 3 3 1 18
40.0 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baker
MISS LAYUP by LARSEN,ELLA 09:49
REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by LARSEN,ELLA 09:45

09:43 STEAL  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

09:39 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOLSON,AINSLEY
GOOD 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 09:28 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LARSEN,ELLA --

08:59 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by CONREY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by DANNER,MADYLN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA
08:20 MISS JUMPER by TOLSON,AINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by RENGSTORF,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:14 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by CONREY,LAUREN --

07:55 TURNOVER  by HABECK,BROOKE
STEAL  by CONREY,LAUREN 07:54

07:42 FOUL  by HABECK,BROOKE
GOOD FT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 07:42 6-2 V 4
GOOD FT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 07:42 7-2 V 5

07:42 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
07:42 SUB OUT by HABECK,BROOKE
07:35 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,SOPHIA

STEAL  by CONREY,LAUREN 07:34
MISS LAYUP by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 07:29

07:29 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --

07:23 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA

06:59 7-4 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:43 FOUL  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,ELLA 06:42 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --

06:24 MISS JUMPER by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GOSSLING,ANNA 06:23
SUB OUT by DANNER,MADYLN 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
06:23 SUB OUT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
06:10 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by TOLSON,AINSLEY

-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,SOPHIA
TURNOVER  by LARSEN,ELLA 05:57

05:55 STEAL  by TOLSON,AINSLEY
FOUL  by LARSEN,ELLA 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:51 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA
05:51 SUB IN by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
05:51 SUB OUT by BARRETT,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLSON,AINSLEY



05:19 TURNOVER  by FROST,MACEY
MISS 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLSON,AINSLEY
SUB IN by MEYERS,KAYLYN 04:51
SUB OUT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 04:51
FOUL  by LARSEN,ELLA 04:45

04:45 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
04:45 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,KAYLYN --
SUB IN by LEERAR,RACHEL 04:45
SUB OUT by LARSEN,ELLA 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by JOSEPH,EMMERY
04:45 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY

MISS 3PTR by LEERAR,RACHEL 04:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 04:10
SUB OUT by CONREY,LAUREN 04:10

04:01 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOLSON,AINSLEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEERAR,RACHEL 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
03:24 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,EMMERY

STEAL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 03:23
03:16 FOUL  by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN

GOOD FT by MEYERS,KAYLYN 03:16 11-11
MISS FT by MEYERS,KAYLYN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
SUB IN by CONREY,LAUREN 03:16
SUB OUT by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
03:16 SUB IN by BARRETT,SOPHIA
03:16 SUB OUT by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
03:16 SUB OUT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
03:00 TURNOVER  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
03:00 FOUL  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

TURNOVER  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 02:43
FOUL  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
02:43 SUB OUT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
02:24 MISS 3PTR by FROST,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
MISS LAYUP by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
01:43 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by GOSSLING,ANNA 01:20 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by CONREY,LAUREN --

00:49 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
STEAL  by LEERAR,RACHEL 00:48
TURNOVER  by LEERAR,RACHEL 00:45
SUB IN by DANNER,MADYLN 00:45
SUB IN by CHIZEK,AMANDA 00:45
SUB OUT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 00:45
SUB OUT by LEERAR,RACHEL 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by HABECK,BROOKE
00:45 SUB IN by TOLSON,AINSLEY
00:45 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
00:45 SUB OUT by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
00:32 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOLSON,AINSLEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:32
00:32 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
00:32 SUB IN by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
00:32 SUB OUT by HABECK,BROOKE



00:15 FOUL  by FROST,MACEY
GOOD FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:15 15-16 H 1
MISS FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CHIZEK,AMANDA 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by FROST,MACEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 MISS FT by FROST,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by GOSSLING,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:08

00:07 STEAL  by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by TOLSON,AINSLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baker
SUB IN by MEYERS,KAYLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by LARSEN,ELLA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
10:00 SUB OUT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
09:45 TURNOVER  by TOLSON,AINSLEY
09:45 FOUL  by TOLSON,AINSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL(in the paint) 09:31 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by CONREY,LAUREN --

09:31 FOUL  by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
MISS FT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 09:31
REBOUND OFF by CONREY,LAUREN --

09:28 FOUL  by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
09:28 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
09:28 SUB OUT by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 09:14
09:14 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEF by HABECK,BROOKE
08:55 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,KAYLYN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLSON,AINSLEY
08:32 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TOLSON,AINSLEY

MISS JUMPER by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 07:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GOSSLING,ANNA 07:55
SUB OUT by MEYERS,KAYLYN 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
07:55 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY

FOUL  by GOSSLING,ANNA 07:49
SUB IN by MEYERS,KAYLYN 07:49
SUB OUT by GOSSLING,ANNA 07:49

07:44 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,SOPHIA
STEAL  by CONREY,LAUREN 07:44
GOOD 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 07:23 20-20

07:08 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:44
06:44 SUB IN by KONCZALSKA,MARTA
06:44 SUB OUT by HABECK,BROOKE
06:29 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

STEAL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 06:27
TURNOVER  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 06:25



06:24 STEAL  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
06:24 TURNOVER  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

SUB IN by LEERAR,RACHEL 06:24
SUB OUT by DANNER,MADYLN 06:24
GOOD LAYUP by RENGSTORF,ELLIE(in the paint) 06:00 22-22

05:28 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,SOPHIA
BLOCK  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 05:28
REBOUND DEF by CONREY,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by CONREY,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:13 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --

05:13 FOUL  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
GOOD FT by CONREY,LAUREN 05:13 25-22 V 3

05:13 SUB IN by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
05:13 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
05:02 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

04:40 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
STEAL  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 04:40
MISS 3PTR by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KONCZALSKA,MARTA
04:27 MISS 3PTR by KONCZALSKA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
GOOD 3PTR by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 04:16 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by CONREY,LAUREN --

03:54 MISS JUMPER by KONCZALSKA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,KAYLYN --
MISS 3PTR by LEERAR,RACHEL 03:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BURT,COLBY 03:40
SUB OUT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by JOSEPH,EMMERY
03:40 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
03:40 SUB OUT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
03:40 SUB OUT by BARRETT,SOPHIA
03:20 MISS JUMPER by KONCZALSKA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --
03:09 FOUL  by JOSEPH,EMMERY

GOOD FT by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 03:09 29-24 V 5
GOOD FT by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 03:09 30-24 V 6

03:09 SUB IN by DOBRYAKOVA,ALENA
03:09 SUB OUT by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
02:45 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BURT,COLBY 02:18
REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,KAYLYN --

02:15 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
MISS FT by MEYERS,KAYLYN 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MEYERS,KAYLYN 02:15 31-24 V 7

02:15 SUB IN by HABECK,BROOKE
02:15 SUB IN by TOLSON,AINSLEY
02:15 SUB IN by BARRETT,SOPHIA
02:15 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
02:15 SUB OUT by KONCZALSKA,MARTA
02:15 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EMMERY
01:57 TURNOVER  by HABECK,BROOKE

STEAL  by CONREY,LAUREN 01:56
TURNOVER  by MEYERS,KAYLYN 01:44

01:25 MISS JUMPER by HABECK,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,KAYLYN --

01:08 SUB IN by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN



01:08 SUB OUT by DOBRYAKOVA,ALENA
TURNOVER  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 00:57

00:48 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by CONREY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by CONREY,LAUREN 00:38

00:37 STEAL  by HABECK,BROOKE
00:33 MISS LAYUP by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,SOPHIA
00:31 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MEYERS,KAYLYN 00:31
00:31 MISS FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --
SUB IN by DANNER,MADYLN 00:31
SUB OUT by CONREY,LAUREN 00:31
MISS JUMPER by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 00:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOLSON,AINSLEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baker
09:50 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by LARSEN,ELLA 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
09:25 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,ELLA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA
08:55 MISS 3PTR by FROST,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by CONREY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by DANNER,MADYLN 08:47
REBOUND OFF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
MISS 3PTR by LARSEN,ELLA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FROST,MACEY
08:13 TURNOVER  by HABECK,BROOKE

SUB IN by GOSSLING,ANNA 08:13
SUB OUT by DANNER,MADYLN 08:13

08:13 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
08:13 SUB OUT by HABECK,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 07:56
07:55 STEAL  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
07:42 TURNOVER  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

STEAL  by LARSEN,ELLA 07:41
GOOD 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 07:34 34-28 V 6
FOUL  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 07:16

07:16 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA
07:16 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLSON,AINSLEY

06:39 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by TOLSON,AINSLEY

GOOD JUMPER by GOSSLING,ANNA 06:26 36-33 V 3
06:12 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,SOPHIA

STEAL  by CONREY,LAUREN 06:11
MISS JUMPER by GOSSLING,ANNA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA
FOUL  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 06:01
SUB IN by DANNER,MADYLN 06:01
SUB IN by MEYERS,KAYLYN 06:01



SUB OUT by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 06:01
SUB OUT by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 06:01

05:41 36-35 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,SOPHIA
05:16 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
05:16 SUB OUT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,ELLA 05:09 38-35 V 3
04:52 MISS LAYUP by TOLSON,AINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by CONREY,LAUREN --
04:50 FOUL  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
04:36 FOUL  by FROST,MACEY

GOOD FT by CONREY,LAUREN 04:36 39-35 V 4
MISS FT by CONREY,LAUREN 04:36
REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by LARSEN,ELLA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by GOSSLING,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by GOSSLING,ANNA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
03:32 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
FOUL  by DANNER,MADYLN 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:30 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,SOPHIA

SUB IN by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 03:30
SUB OUT by CONREY,LAUREN 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by JOSEPH,EMMERY
03:30 SUB IN by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
03:30 SUB OUT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
03:30 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY

FOUL  by DANNER,MADYLN 03:29
03:22 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,KAYLYN 03:07
REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by LARSEN,ELLA(in the paint) 03:04 41-37 V 4

02:33 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --

02:24 FOUL  by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY
02:24 SUB IN by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
02:24 SUB IN by TOLSON,AINSLEY
02:24 SUB OUT by BARRETT,SOPHIA
02:24 SUB OUT by WEATHERS,CHASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by DANNER,MADYLN 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

FOUL  by GOSSLING,ANNA 01:57
01:57 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,EMMERY
01:57 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,EMMERY

SUB IN by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 01:57
SUB IN by CONREY,LAUREN 01:57
SUB IN by LEERAR,RACHEL 01:57
SUB OUT by LARSEN,ELLA 01:57
SUB OUT by GOSSLING,ANNA 01:57
SUB OUT by DANNER,MADYLN 01:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,KAYLYN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LARSEN,ELLA 01:29
SUB OUT by MEYERS,KAYLYN 01:29

01:08 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA



REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
GOOD 3PTR by LEERAR,RACHEL 01:02 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --

00:37 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
TURNOVER  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 00:24

00:23 STEAL  by JOSEPH,EMMERY
00:20 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,EMMERY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baker
SUB IN by LEERAR,RACHEL 10:00
SUB OUT by DANNER,MADYLN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JOSEPH,EMMERY
10:00 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HABECK,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY
09:51 MISS 3PTR by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 09:28 46-41 V 5

08:56 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,EMMERY
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by LARSEN,ELLA 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA
08:11 MISS 3PTR by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

REBOUND DEF by LEERAR,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA
07:49 MISS 3PTR by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
07:38 FOUL  by TOLSON,AINSLEY

SUB IN by GOSSLING,ANNA 07:38
SUB OUT by LEERAR,RACHEL 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
07:38 SUB IN by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
07:38 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EMMERY
07:38 SUB OUT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,ELLA 07:29 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by GOSSLING,ANNA --
FOUL  by GOSSLING,ANNA 07:08

07:08 49-42 V 7 GOOD FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
07:08 MISS FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
07:08 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
07:08 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

GOOD 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 06:46 52-42 V 10
06:37 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:26 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,SOPHIA

STEAL  by CONREY,LAUREN 06:25
MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,ELLA 06:07

06:07 BLOCK  by BARRETT,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SOPHIA

06:01 MISS 3PTR by FROST,MACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

05:57 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by GOSSLING,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by GOSSLING,ANNA 05:44

05:44 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by CONREY,LAUREN 05:34



-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
FOUL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 05:19

05:19 SUB IN by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
05:19 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
05:11 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by CONREY,LAUREN 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOSSLING,ANNA 04:44
REBOUND OFF by RENGSTORF,ELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by RENGSTORF,ELLIE(in the paint) 04:40 54-42 V 12

04:14 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CONREY,LAUREN 04:14

04:14 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA
04:14 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA
04:14 SUB IN by JOSEPH,EMMERY
04:14 SUB OUT by HADZIHUSEJNOVIC,EMIN
04:14 SUB OUT by TOLSON,AINSLEY

TURNOVER  by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL 04:07
03:47 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ELLA --
03:28 FOUL  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

GOOD FT by LARSEN,ELLA 03:28 55-45 V 10
GOOD FT by LARSEN,ELLA 03:28 56-45 V 11
FOUL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 03:11

03:11 MISS FT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:11 MISS FT by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
REBOUND DEF by GOSSLING,ANNA --

03:11 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
03:11 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EMMERY

MISS LAYUP by CONREY,LAUREN 02:46
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:45 SUB IN by TOLSON,AINSLEY
02:45 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

FOUL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 02:31
02:31 56-46 V 10 GOOD FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
02:31 56-47 V 9 GOOD FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
02:31 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
02:31 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY
02:01 FOUL  by TOLSON,AINSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by LARSEN,ELLA(in the paint) 02:01 58-47 V 11
MISS FT by LARSEN,ELLA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN
01:44 TURNOVER  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

STEAL  by LARSEN,ELLA 01:43
01:31 FOUL  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
01:28 FOUL  by BARRETT,SOPHIA

MISS FT by LARSEN,ELLA 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LARSEN,ELLA 01:28 59-47 V 12

01:28 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
01:28 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
01:21 59-49 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN(in the paint)
01:16 FOUL  by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

MISS FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLSON,AINSLEY
01:10 59-52 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by TOLSON,AINSLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06



01:06 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
01:06 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:04
TURNOVER  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 01:00

00:58 STEAL  by BARRETT,SOPHIA
00:57 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:52 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by LARSEN,ELLA --

00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:45 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA

STEAL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 00:45
00:43 FOUL  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

GOOD FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:43 62-54 V 8
GOOD FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:43 63-54 V 9

00:43 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
00:43 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

FOUL  by RENGSTORF,ELLIE 00:36
00:36 MISS FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:36 63-55 V 8 GOOD FT by TOLSON,AINSLEY
00:36 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
00:36 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY
00:34 FOUL  by TOLSON,AINSLEY

MISS FT by CONREY,LAUREN 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONREY,LAUREN 00:34 64-55 V 9

00:34 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
00:34 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
00:28 64-57 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,SOPHIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by LARSEN,ELLA 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by BARRETT,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by GSCHEIDLE,ISABEL --
00:28 SUB IN by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
00:28 SUB OUT by FROST,MACEY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:24
00:14 FOUL  by NUMRICH,HAYLEY

GOOD FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:14 65-57 V 8
GOOD FT by GOSSLING,ANNA 00:14 66-57 V 9

00:14 SUB IN by FROST,MACEY
00:14 SUB OUT by NUMRICH,HAYLEY
00:03 MISS JUMPER by WEELDEN,LEAH VAN

BLOCK  by CONREY,LAUREN 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 66-59 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLSON,AINSLEY


